OP \$40.00 75647

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estate of Allen Carl Kramer		10/19/2006	ESTATE:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korinne Kramer	
Street Address:	5950 Quaas Avenue	
City:	Mayer	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55360	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75647712	DOGGY DELI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)475-2930

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-475-1880

Email: pto@jaegerlaw.net

Correspondent Name: Hugh D. Jaeger

Address Line 1: 1000 Superior Blvd., Suite 302
Address Line 4: Wayzata, MINNESOTA 55391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRAMER - DOGGIE DELI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hugh D. Jaeger
Signature:	/Hugh D. Jaeger/
Date:	10/30/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0898

900061321

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-10-19-2006#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas, Assignor, Estate of Allan Carl Kramer, of Mayer, Minnesota, has adopted and is using the mark DOGGY DELI for which said Assignor has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 75/647,712, filed February 25, 1999; and,

Whereas, Korinne Kramer, Assignee, of Mayer, Minnesota, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Estate of Allan Carl Kramer, Assignor, does hereby assign unto the said Korinne Kramer, Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to said Assignee.

Executed this	day of October, 2006, at Mayer MN, by
	ESTATE OF ALLAN CARL KRAMER Signature
	KOPLWNE E KRAMER Print Name and Title

Before me personally appeared said Korina Kramer and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be its free act and deed this 19 day of 0 0 to be instrument.

KAREN L. RAETHER Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

FORMS\TM~KRAMER-ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 10/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0900